Town of Orangeville
Proposed Fees and Charges
Effective January 1, 2025
Unless otherwise indicated

## Infrastructure Services Department Water and Wastewater Division

Service/Activity 2025 Fee **HST** Change in Ownership \$35 Compounded Monthly interest Late Payment Fee Charged at 1.5% Ν **NSF Cheques** Ν \$45 **Collection Charges** \$30 per trip Ν Reconnection/ Disconnection - During Regular Business Hours \$300 Ν Reconnection/ Disconnection - During Non-Regular BusinessHours \$600 Ν Water Arrears Certificate (per property) \$65 Ν Water Meter Check, at Customer's Request - Up to 1" Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Ν Water Meter Check, at Customer's Request - Over 1" Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Ν Supply a Water Meter and/or Appurtenances Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Ν Install Remote Water Meter and/or Appurtenance Ν Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Repair a Damaged Water Meter Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Ν Water Meter and/or Appurtenance Relocation Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Ν Temorary Hydrant/Other Connection/Temporary Connection: Flat Fee for Connection \$125 Ν Refundable Deposit \$150 Ν Water Cost Cost Recovery + 25% surcharge Ν Oversee the Installation of an Approved New Water and/or Service Connection - During Regular Business Hours \$150 Ν Oversee the Installation of an Approved New Water and/or Service Connection - During Non-regular Business Hours Temorary Water Meter Removal Charge Cost Recovery + 10% admin fee Ν Tampering with Water Meter Charge \$1,500 Ν Meter By-pass Fee \$1,500 Ν Missed Appointment Fee \$100 Ν